
                         SECTION 8AA CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             Little Falls, MN
                             October 26, 2023
                                AWARDS LIST
   

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEAM AWARDS: VARSITY GIRLS
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    40  Alexandria                                         (  19:10.2  1:35:50.8   0:59.1)
=================================================================
  1      2  Citori Halbe                    18:35.8
  2      4  Jaelyn Miller                   18:54.7
  3      7  Quinn Hills                     19:11.2
  4     13  Bobbi Nichols                   19:34.2
  5     14  Kasey Soderholm                 19:34.9
  6   ( 17) Anna Korynta                    19:40.2
  7   ( 31) Brynn Cross                     20:12.9

  2.    56  Perham                                             (  19:20.2  1:36:40.7   0:55.7)
=================================================================
  1      5  Avalee Brown                    18:55.4
  2      6  Gracie Morris                   19:03.4
  3      8  Caidyn Breid                    19:12.5
  4     16  Mia Lung                        19:38.3
  5     21  Leelou Novotny                  19:51.1
  6   ( 22) Julianna Scraper                19:51.2
  7   ( 25) Cora Grismer                    20:02.2

  3.    97  Willmar                                            (  19:42.8  1:38:33.9   2:19.6)
=================================================================
  1      1  Lauren Eilers                   18:21.4
  2     15  Sophia Negen                    19:37.5
  3     18  Gabby Martinez                  19:42.1
  4     29  Erin Eilers                     20:11.9
  5     34  Madi Engstrom                   20:41.0
  6   ( 39) Jaidyn Flolo                    20:57.0
  7   ( 44) Leah Eystad                     21:31.9

  4.   125  Rocori                                             (  20:12.1  1:41:00.2   2:08.8)
=================================================================
  1     11  Izzy Kraemer                    19:32.9
  2     12  Paige Larsen                    19:33.0
  3     23  Elise Hofer                     19:54.4
  4     32  Tara Moore                      20:18.2
  5     47  Estle Nelson                    21:41.7
  6   ( 48) Scarlett Hauge                  21:42.7
  7   ( 55) Evelyn Kaluza                   21:59.7

  5.   161  Little Falls                                       (  20:36.2  1:43:00.6   2:47.4)
=================================================================
  1     10  Malin Youngberg                 19:23.5
  2     20  Grace Leclair                   19:43.8
  3     26  Rose Jarnot                     20:04.5
  4     45  Grace Wamre                     21:37.9
  5     60  Alayna Neu                      22:10.9
  6   ( 61) Julia Leclair                   22:16.2
  7   ( 62) Ainsley Kresha                  22:19.6

Results by Pickle Events -- http://www.pickleevents.com



---------------------------------------------------------------------------
INDIVIDUAL AWARDS: VARSITY GIRLS
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Place Tea/Tot  No.  Name                  Grade Team                                               Time    Pace     
===== ======== ==== ===================== ===== ================================================== ======= ===== 
    1   1/7     431 Lauren Eilers            11 Willmar                                            18:21.4  5:55 
    2   1/7     340 Citori Halbe             10 Alexandria                                         18:35.8  6:00 
    3   1/7     385 Cassie Wellman            9 Fergus Falls                                       18:39.7  6:01 
    4   2/7     345 Jaelyn Miller            12 Alexandria                                         18:54.7  6:06 
    5   1/7     405 Avalee Brown             10 Perham                                             18:55.4  6:06 
    6   2/7     409 Gracie Morris            10 Perham                                             19:03.4  6:09 
    7   3/7     341 Quinn Hills              10 Alexandria                                         19:11.2  6:11 
    8   3/7     404 Caidyn Breid             10 Perham                                             19:12.5  6:11 
    9   1/6     336 Eva Lundgren             11 Albany                                             19:13.3  6:12 
   10   1/7     394 Malin Youngberg           8 Little Falls                                       19:23.5  6:15 
   11   1/7     416 Izzy Kraemer             10 Rocori                                             19:32.9  6:18 
   12   2/7     417 Paige Larsen             12 Rocori                                             19:33.0  6:18 
   13   4/7     346 Bobbi Nichols            11 Alexandria                                         19:34.2  6:18 
   14   5/7     347 Kasey Soderholm          11 Alexandria                                         19:34.9  6:19 
   15   2/7     438 Sophia Negen              8 Willmar                                            19:37.5  6:19 
   16   4/7     408 Mia Lung                 12 Perham                                             19:38.3  6:20 
   17   6/7     344 Anna Korynta              9 Alexandria                                         19:40.2  6:20 
   18   3/7     436 Gabby Martinez            9 Willmar                                            19:42.1  6:21 
   19   1/7     350 Lucie Comstock            8 Breckenridge/Wahpeton                              19:42.6  6:21 
   20   2/7     390 Grace Leclair            10 Little Falls                                       19:43.8  6:22 
   21   5/7     410 Leelou Novotny           10 Perham                                             19:51.1  6:24 
   22   6/7     411 Julianna Scraper          7 Perham                                             19:51.2  6:24 
   23   3/7     414 Elise Hofer              10 Rocori                                             19:54.4  6:25 
   24   1/7     426 Elory Mossestad           9 Thief River Falls                                  19:57.5  6:26 
   25   7/7     407 Cora Grismer             11 Perham                                             20:02.2  6:27 
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEAM AWARDS: VARSITY BOYS
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    31  Perham                                             (  16:10.2  1:20:50.7   1:09.3)
=================================================================
  1      1  Bjorn Anderson                  15:24.4
  2      3  Isaac Paurus                    15:58.0
  3      8  Carter Flatau                   16:26.4
  4      9  Dylan Guck                      16:28.2
  5     10  Brayden Glorvigen               16:33.7
  6   ( 23) Caden Doll                      17:15.4
  7   ( 29) Matt Jorgenson                  17:31.4

  2.    77  Fergus Falls                                       (  16:50.9  1:24:14.4   1:03.2)
=================================================================
  1      6  Jaden Miller                    16:10.9
  2     13  Michael Schmidt                 16:38.5
  3     16  Logan Bredenberg                17:03.3
  4     20  Henry Greenagel                 17:07.6
  5     22  Matthew Tuel                    17:14.1
  6   ( 41) Micah Mouser                    17:59.8
  7   ( 46) Tommy Erickson                  18:10.1

  3.    78  Willmar                                            (  16:42.5  1:23:32.4   2:12.1)
=================================================================
  1      2  Sully Anez                      15:27.5
  2      7  Fathi Dubet                     16:13.4
  3     17  Zach Engstrom                   17:04.2
  4     21  Brandon Zepeda                  17:07.7
  5     31  Matthew Eystad                  17:39.6
  6   ( 39) David Lammers                   17:56.7
  7   ( 43) Eli Heinen                      18:06.1

  4.   105  Rocori                                             (  17:11.1  1:25:55.3   1:05.4)
=================================================================
  1     12  Brody Sieben                    16:37.2
  2     15  Kaleb Cremers                   17:02.9
  3     18  Mason Ingle                     17:04.5
  4     27  Jaymis Bauer                    17:28.1
  5     33  Jack Skanson                    17:42.6
  6   ( 40) Caleb Zabinski                  17:58.4
  7   ( 47) Trey Kraemer                    18:13.1

  5.   112  Alexandria                                         (  17:10.1  1:25:50.2   1:40.6)
=================================================================
  1      5  Tom Wilmesmeier                 16:06.0
  2     14  Landon Runge                    16:50.3
  3     24  Nick Meyers                     17:23.0
  4     34  Karl Franson                    17:44.3
  5     35  Throck Lehmann                  17:46.6
  6   ( 36) Kyle Jahner                     17:49.6
  7   ( 42) Matty Soderholm                 18:05.0
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------
INDIVIDUAL AWARDS: VARSITY BOYS
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Place Tea/Tot  No.  Name                  Grade Team                                               Time    Pace     
===== ======== ==== ===================== ===== ================================================== ======= ===== 
    1   1/7    2135 Bjorn Anderson           11 Perham                                             15:24.4  4:58 
    2   1/7    2161 Sully Anez               11 Willmar                                            15:27.5  4:59 
    3   2/7    2142 Isaac Paurus             12 Perham                                             15:58.0  5:09 
    4   1/7    2104 Henry Lemke              11 Eden Valley-Watkins/Kimball                        16:00.8  5:10 
    5   1/7    2071 Tom Wilmesmeier          12 Alexandria                                         16:06.0  5:11 
    6   1/7    2111 Jaden Miller             11 Fergus Falls                                       16:10.9  5:13 
    7   2/7    2163 Fathi Dubet              12 Willmar                                            16:13.4  5:14 
    8   3/7    2138 Carter Flatau            11 Perham                                             16:26.4  5:18 
    9   4/7    2140 Dylan Guck               10 Perham                                             16:28.2  5:19 
   10   5/7    2139 Brayden Glorvigen        12 Perham                                             16:33.7  5:20 
   11   1/7    2062 Carter Schwalbe          12 Albany                                             16:35.8  5:21 
   12   1/7    2149 Brody Sieben             10 Rocori                                             16:37.2  5:21 
   13   2/7    2115 Michael Schmidt          11 Fergus Falls                                       16:38.5  5:22 
   14   2/7    2068 Landon Runge             12 Alexandria                                         16:50.3  5:26 
   15   2/7    2145 Kaleb Cremers            12 Rocori                                             17:02.9  5:30 
   16   3/7    2108 Logan Bredenberg         11 Fergus Falls                                       17:03.3  5:30 
   17   3/7    2164 Zach Engstrom             9 Willmar                                            17:04.2  5:30 
   18   3/7    2147 Mason Ingle              12 Rocori                                             17:04.5  5:30 
   19   1/7    2092 Hunter Jordheim          12 East Grand Forks                                   17:07.0  5:31 
   20   4/7    2110 Henry Greenagel          11 Fergus Falls                                       17:07.6  5:31 
   21   4/7    2169 Brandon Zepeda           12 Willmar                                            17:07.7  5:31 
   22   5/7    2116 Matthew Tuel             10 Fergus Falls                                       17:14.1  5:33 
   23   6/7    2137 Caden Doll               12 Perham                                             17:15.4  5:34 
   24   3/7    2067 Nick Meyers              12 Alexandria                                         17:23.0  5:36 
   25   1/7    2128 Jett Kubesh              12 New London-Spicer                                  17:25.2  5:37 
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